



Schematic Diagram

BATTERY CHARGER, 36 VOLT (STANDARD)

E-Z-GO TEXTRON

TITLE BATTERY CHARGER, 36 VOLT (STANDARD)

MANUAL NO. SP84-E

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NO. Electric 3 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later
 Electric 4 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later

ELEC	
3 WHEEL	4 WHEEL
QTY.	

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION 1 2 3 4 5	ELEC	
			3 WHEEL	4 WHEEL
			QTY.	
1	C-18762-G1	Battery Charger, 36 Volt (Complete)	1	1
2	B-11569-G2	Top Cover Assembly	1	1
3				
4	B-11556-G2	Bottom Housing Assembly	1	1
5	D-18771-G1	Transformer, 36 Volt Charger	1	1
6	B-11027-G2	Nut, Lock, Flanged 1/4-20	4	4
7	B-00240-G5	Screw, Machine, Hex 1/4-20 x 5/8 Lg.	4	4
8	B-17077-G1	Capacitor	1	1
9	B-11559-G1	Capacitor Bracket	1	1
10	B-00372-G4	Screw, Machine, Phillips #8-32 x 1/2 Lg.	2	2
11	B-00565-G4	Washer, Lock, Spring Type #8	2	2
12	B-00526-G1	Nut, Hex, Machine, Cad Plate #8-32	2	2
13	C-18768-G2	Heat Sink Assembly	1	1
14	C-18489-G1	Heat Sink	1	1
15	B-18488-G1	Diode (Silicon Rectifier)	2	2
16	B-11572-G2	Nut, Plastic Expansion	3	3
17	B-00565-G7	Washer, Lock, Spring, 1/4	2	2
18	B-00532-G2	Nut, Hex, 1/4-24	2	2
19	B-00138-G3	Screw, Cad Plated #6-32 x 3/8 Lg.	2	2
20	B-00525-G5	Nut, Hex, Machine #6-32	2	2
21	B-00567-G3	Washer, Lock; External Tooth, Cad Plated	2	2
22	B-00512-G7	Screw, Self Tapping, Phillips #8 x 7/8 Lg.	3	3
23	B-00378-G4	Screw, Machine, Phillips #10-24 x 1/2 Lg.	1	1
24	B-00526-G3	Nut, Hex, Machine, Cad Plate #10-24	1	1
25	B-00565-G5	Washer, Lock, Spring Type #10	1	1
26	A-18769-G1	Wire, 12 Ga. 9", White	1	1
27	A-18769-G2	Wire, 12 Ga., 10" White	1	1
28	B-18764-G1	D. C. Ammeter	1	1
29	*	Ammeter Bracket	1	1
30	B-00525-G5	Nut, Hex, Machine, Cad Plate #6-32	2	2
31	B-00565-G5	Washer, Lock, Spring Type #10	2	2
32	B-00526-G4	Nut, Hex, Machine, Cad Plate #10-32	2	2

When ordering parts please specify model and serial no. of vehicle.

ISSUE DATE 12/15/83

TITLE BATTERY CHARGER, 36 VOLT (STANDARD)

MANUAL NO. SP84-E

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NO. Electric 3 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later
 Electric 4 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION 1 2 3 4 5	ELEC	
			3 WHEEL	4 WHEEL
			QTY.	
33				
34				
35	C-18052-G1	Timer	1	1
36	B-00372-G2	Screw, Machine, Phillips #8-32 x 1/4 Lg..	2	2
37	B-11561-G1	Decal, Timer.	1	1
38	B-11575-G1	Knob, Timer	1	1
39	B-00486-G4	Screw, Set, Cup Point, Socket #8-32 x 1/2 Lg.	1	1
40	B-18245-G1	Fuse Block	1	1
41	B-00372-G4	Screw, Machine, Phillips #8-32 x 1/2 Lg..	2	2
42	B-00565-G4	Washer, Lock, Spring Type #8	2	2
43	B-00526-G1	Nut, Hex, Machine, Cad Plate #8-32	2	2
44	A-18758-G1	Fuse	2	2
45				
46				
47	B-11564-G1	A. C. Cord	1	1
48	B-13557-G2	Strain Relief, Plastic (A. C. Cord)	1	1
49	C-18747-G1	D. C. Cord Assembly 10 Ft.	1	1
50	C-18747-G3	D. C. Cord Assembly 15 Ft.	1	1
51	C-14489-G2	D. C. Cord Sub Assembly 10 Ft.	1	1
52	C-14489-G4	D. C. Cord Sub Assembly 15 Ft.	1	1
53	B-13802-G1	Contact, Connector	2	2
54	B-18782-G1	Connector	1	1
55	B-18972-G1	Handle Installation Kit	1	1
56	*	Handle - Half - LH	1	1
57	*	Handle - Half - RH	1	1
58				
59	B-00647-G9	Screw, Machine, Slot #6-32 x 29/32 Lg.	2	2
60	B-00647-G3	Screw, Mach, Slot, Stainless Steel #6-32 x 3/8 Lg.	2	2
61	B-00646-G1	Nut, Hex, Stainless Steel #6-32	4	4
62	B-00650-G2	Washer, Flat, #5	2	2
63	A-16568-G1	Decal, Side Identification	1	1
64	B-13557-G3	Strain Relief, Plastic (D. C. Cord)	1	1

When ordering parts please specify model and serial no. of vehicle.

ISSUE DATE 12/15/83



TITLE BATTERY CHARGER, 36 VOLT (STANDARD)

MANUAL NO. SP84-E

EFFECTIVE SERIAL NO. Electric 3 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later
 Electric 4 Wheel M2584 307744 and Later

ELEC	
3 WHEEL	4 WHEEL
QTY.	

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION 1 2 3 4 5	ELEC	
			3 WHEEL	4 WHEEL
			QTY.	
65				
66		Serial Number Decal, Battery Charger	1	1
67	C-18710-G1	Decal, Operating Instructions, Charger	1	1
68	B-00614-G4	Screw, Self Tapping, Phillips #8 x 1/2 Lg.	10	10
	*	Not available as individual part.		

When ordering parts please specify model and serial no. of vehicle.

ISSUE DATE 12/15/83

